
 
Date: August 4, 2017 

VIA PDF ATTACHMENT AND EMAIL 
 

To: Shelly Chabon, PSU Vice Provost Academic Personnel chabonr@pdx.edu 
 Julia Getchell, PSU DAELR, Julia.getchell@pdx.edu 
 Annie Kirks, PSU Executive Assistant to the General Counsel, kids@pdx.edu 
 Susan Tardif, PSU Special Assistant to Vice Provost, stardif@pdx.edu  
 Hannah Miller, PSU Exec Asst to DAELR, Hannah.miller@pdx.edu  
 
From:  Phil Lesch, Executive Director 
 
C: Jose Padin, President jose.aaup@gmail.com  

Amanda Byron, Vice President Grievances amanda@psuauap.net  
David Hansen, Vice President CB hansend@pdx.edu  
Dan Zalkow, PSU Associate Vice President for Planning zalkowd@pdx.edu  

 
RE: Article 6 Information Request- Portland Streetcar ADDENDUM 
 
On July 14, we submitted an information request pursuant to Article 6 of the collective 
bargaining agreement between Portland State University and PSU-AAUP and the 
agreements reached to resolve UP-045-08 regarding the Portland Streetcar.  
 
In addition to that information, PSU-AAUP requests the following information: 
 

7.  Any records in any form regarding the use of the streetcar by faculty members in 
general, and faculty members in the PSU-AAUP bargaining unit in particular, 

8. Any data compiled by either PSU or the Portland Streetcar about estimated usage 
by Portland State employees, and/or by Portland State faculty members, and/or by 
Portland State faculty members in the PSU-AAUP bargaining unit, 

9. A written transcription of the feedback received at the listening sessions set up to 
get feedback about this matter on July 17, 2017, and copies of all emails sent by 
any PSU-AAUP bargaining unit members to provide feedback about the matter. 

 
Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter. We would appreciate the 
response to these additional items with the original July 17, 2017 information request 
items, but we understand if that is not possible. If that is not possible, please advise so we 
can request under separate cover an extension of our timelines to submit the demand to 
arbitrate the matter, if applicable. 
 
I look forward to hearing from you. 
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